Docket No.: 143 CIP1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale. 10 1385794 Itached original documents or copy thereof. 10 1385794 Itached original documents or copy thereof. 10 1385794 Itached original documents or copy thereof. 20 Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: TLGROUP ALTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: Nature of conveying party(les): Name: TLGROUP ALTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	06-21-	2000	Τ			COMMERCE demark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ses): CHARLES THRIFT AND DARREN MEACHAM Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses): Name: TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses): Name: TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1234S EAST NINE MILE ROAD Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			(a [.]	7.00		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES THRIFT AND DARREN MEACHAM Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional names(s): B. Assignment Change of Name City: WARREN Siete: MI ZIP: 48090 Additional name(s): & address(es) attached? Yes No A Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERTY, JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 SS EAST MONROE STREET City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 68603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: IT GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: 12345 EAST NINE MILE ROAD Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				V		_▼	Y
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Street Address: 12345 EAST NINE MILE ROWN Security Agreement Change of Name City: WARREN State: MI_ ZIP. 48990 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 19 AND 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: MEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 State: II_ ZIP: 60603 Do Not Use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JUNE 7, 2000 Date D		10138	=				thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES THRIFT AND DARREN MEACH.	AM	2. Name and ad	ldress of rece	iving party(ie	s):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			Name: TI GI	ROUP AUTO	MOTIVE SY	STEMS CO	ORP.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			Internal Addre	ess:		į	2
3. Nature of conveyance: Salasignment							15
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🔀 No					8 6
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>-</u> .				%
City: WARREN State: MI ZIP: 48090 Execution Date: MAY 19, 2000 AND MAY 25,2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 19 AND 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Oq - \$\frac{9}{5}\] O6/15/2000 M00000 000000 000000 000000 00000 000000	🛛 Assignment 🗀 Merge	er	Street Addres	ss: 12345 EA	ST NINE MI	LE ROAD	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Other		City: WARRI	EN	State:	MI ZIP	· 48090
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 19 AND 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Oq - \$\frac{9}{40.00}\$ \text{ No.(s)} O6/15/2000 M60R00 000004-7 0358 3015 O6 FC:58: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Internal Address: Suite 240 Street Address: Suite 2940 Str							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MAY 19 AND 25, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Oq - 59 9017 06/15/2000 MS0RDON 0009004/ 0156 3015 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ. Street Address: SUITE 2940	Execution Date: MAY 19, 2000 AND MAY 25,2	000	Additional name(s	s) & address(e	s) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Oq - 55 40 17 06/15/2000 M60RD0N 0000004/ 0358 3015 06 FC:58 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ. Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature No.(s) Oq - 55 GOIT Oq - 57 GOIT Op - 57 GOIT	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	s(s):					
06/15/2000 M60RD0N 00000047 0758 2015 06 FC:58 Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution dat	te of the appli	cation is:	ИА Ү 19 АГ	ND 25, 2000
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: Suite IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature NONE Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: Suite IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature NONE Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: Suite IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature NONE Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		!		A8.	59901	5	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: Suite IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not USE THIS SPACE Signature JUNE 7, 2000 Signature Date	06/15/2000 MGGRDON 00000047 09589015			0.1	4 .		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: SUITE 2940 City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	72 M. TV.						
Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ. Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 Street Address: Suite: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		nal numbers attach	ed? Yes	⊠ No			
Internal Address: McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Street Address: SUITE 2940 State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 11-1013 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ondence	6. Total number	of application	ns and paten	ls involved	ONE
McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: ROBERT V. JAMBOR, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: SUITE 2940 55 EAST MONROE STREET City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE JUNE 7, 2000 Signature Date	Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	l - Any excess	or insufficie	ncy should	l be
Street Address: SUITE 2940 55 EAST MONROE STREET City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 5 Date	McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOC	K & KURTZ	credited o	or debited to d	deposit accou	ınt	
8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Date		i.	☐ Authorize	ed to be charg	ed to deposi	t account	
8. Deposit account number: 11-1013 City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: SUITE 2940						
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60603 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. JUNE 7, 2000 Signature Date			8. Deposit accor	unt number:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE JUNE 7, 2000 Signature Date	55 EAST MONROE STREET		11-1013		····		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: CHICAGO State: IL	ZIP: <u>60603</u>					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LI-CHUNG DANIEL HO Name of Person Signing Signature Date		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foot of the original document.	oregoing information	tion is true and co	orrect and an			е сору
lSIX ■		~ · ·	7/	$\wedge v$			
The state of the s		ncluding cover she	<i>j</i> -	and document:	SIX	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

V	vHEREAS, we, (I) CHARLES D. THRIFT
residing at	28401 SHI	LOH COURT, FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48054
(2)	DARREN 2785 k	MEACHAM PICHMOND AVE., SON FORD, FI 32773
residing at	1 407 WHI	TEWOOD DRIVE, DELTONA, FL 32725
(3)		, residing at
		, residing at
(hereinafter refer	теd to as "ASSIC	SNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements
in: FI	TTING ASSEME	BLY FOR FLUID AND VAPOR CONNECTION
	hich is contained n even date herev	in an application for Letters Patent of the United States with; and
V	/HEREAS,	TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS CORP.
a corporation org	ganized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of MICHIGAN
having its princi	pal office and pla	ace of business at 12345 EAST NINE MILE ROAD
WARREN, MIC	HIGAN 48090-2	2001

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, in, to and under the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may issue from said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: the above-identified invention; the above-identified application for Letters Patent to be filed therefor; any Letters Patent obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for and Letters Patents therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter referred to as "Invention Rights") to have and to hold for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE forever.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their legal representatives, to assist and co-operate with ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to have executed and delivered to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and empower ASSIGNEE to invoke and claim for any application or Letters Patents included within the Invention Rights the benefit :of any rights to which ASSIGNORS might be entitled under International Law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the rights of priority provided by the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, an amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of ASSIGNEE, without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the Patent Office to issue Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to insert in this Assignment document the Serial Number and filing date received from the United States

Patent Office for the above-identified application.

Serial No.:	 	
Filing Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be properly executed and delivered as of the respective dates Indicated below.

	(1) A (SEAI NAME: CHARLES D. THRIFT	L)
	Date: May 19, 2000	_
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS	
COUNTY OF MACOMB)	
,		

I, Dette Gene Packe bulk , a Notary Public in and for the county and the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that CHARLES D. THRIFT, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 19th day of May , 2000.

Bette Dine Pachetule

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Nov 7, 2008

(2) NAME: DARREN MEACHAM

Date: <u>May 25, 2000</u>

STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u>)

SS

COUNTY OF <u>Seminale</u>)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of _______, 2000.

Constance Kthers
Notary Public

[SEAL]



My Commission Expires December 14 2000

RECORDED: 06/07/2000